
DEP Age 65+ Profile Canada
1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Sample Report
Ring: 1 kilometer radius Latitude: 45.42478

Longitude: -75.69514

Demographic Summary 2019 2024 2029
2024-2029

Change
2024-2029    
Annual Rate

Total Population 18,506 22,059 25,008 2,949 2.54%
Total Households 11,421 13,510 15,322 1,812 2.55%
Population 65+ 2,285 2,858 3,603 745 4.74%
Median Age 33.2 33.6 35.5 1.90 1.11%
Households 11,421 13,510 15,322 1,812 2.55%
Maintainers 65+ 1,495 1,891 2,310 419 2.46

2019 2024 2029
Total Population by Age Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+
Total 2,285 100.00% 2,858 100.00% 3,603 100.00%

65-69 710 31.07% 871 30.48% 1,023 28.39%
70-74 577 25.25% 647 22.64% 840 23.31%
75-79 453 19.82% 628 21.97% 718 19.93%
80-84 295 12.91% 397 13.89% 576 15.99%
85+ 250 10.94% 315 11.02% 446 12.38%

75+ 998 43.68% 1,340 46.89% 1,740 48.29%

2019 2024 2029
Male Population by Age Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+
Total 1,000 100.00% 1,323 100.00% 1,705 100.00%

65-69 346 34.60% 441 33.33% 532 31.20%
70-74 283 28.30% 329 24.87% 432 25.34%
75-79 202 20.20% 298 22.52% 346 20.29%
80-84 108 10.80% 158 11.94% 247 14.49%
85+ 61 6.10% 97 7.33% 148 8.68%

2019 2024 2029
Female Population by Age Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+
Total 1,286 100.00% 1,536 100.00% 1,899 100.00%

65-69 364 28.30% 430 27.99% 491 25.86%
70-74 295 22.94% 318 20.70% 408 21.48%
75-79 251 19.52% 330 21.48% 372 19.59%
80-84 187 14.54% 240 15.62% 329 17.32%
85+ 189 14.70% 218 14.19% 299 15.75%

2019 2024 2029
Household Maintainers by Age Number % of Total HHs Number % of Total HHs Number % of Total HHs

Maintainer Age 65-74 920 8.06% 1,096 8.11% 1,316 8.59%
Maintainer Age 75-84 469 4.11% 644 4.77% 761 4.97%
Maintainer Age 85+ 106 0.93% 151 1.12% 233 1.52%
Maintainer Age 65+ 1,495 13.09% 1,891 14.00% 2,310 15.08%

Source: Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in
accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada.
PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.

September 26, 2025

©2025 Esri Page 1 of 3

Sam
ple

 R
ep

or
t



DEP Age 65+ Profile Canada
1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Sample Report
Ring: 3 kilometer radius Latitude: 45.42478

Longitude: -75.69514

Demographic Summary 2019 2024 2029
2024-2029

Change
2024-2029    
Annual Rate

Total Population 124,209 142,669 155,185 12,516 1.70%
Total Households 66,279 75,176 81,904 6,728 1.73%
Population 65+ 20,325 24,986 29,454 4,468 3.35%
Median Age 36.2 36.4 37.9 1.50 0.81%
Households 66,279 75,176 81,904 6,728 1.73%
Maintainers 65+ 12,434 15,042 17,785 2,743 1.53

2019 2024 2029
Total Population by Age Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+
Total 20,325 100.00% 24,986 100.00% 29,454 100.00%

65-69 5,728 28.18% 6,611 26.46% 7,423 25.20%
70-74 5,098 25.08% 5,762 23.06% 6,798 23.08%
75-79 3,550 17.47% 4,921 19.70% 5,567 18.90%
80-84 2,702 13.29% 3,552 14.22% 4,684 15.90%
85+ 3,247 15.98% 4,140 16.57% 4,982 16.91%

75+ 9,499 46.74% 12,613 50.48% 15,233 51.72%

2019 2024 2029
Male Population by Age Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+
Total 8,891 100.00% 11,177 100.00% 13,487 100.00%

65-69 2,773 31.19% 3,344 29.92% 3,837 28.45%
70-74 2,406 27.06% 2,729 24.42% 3,320 24.62%
75-79 1,577 17.74% 2,207 19.75% 2,509 18.60%
80-84 1,159 13.04% 1,620 14.49% 2,116 15.69%
85+ 976 10.98% 1,277 11.43% 1,705 12.64%

2019 2024 2029
Female Population by Age Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+
Total 11,433 100.00% 13,811 100.00% 15,966 100.00%

65-69 2,954 25.84% 3,268 23.66% 3,586 22.46%
70-74 2,692 23.55% 3,033 21.96% 3,478 21.78%
75-79 1,973 17.26% 2,714 19.65% 3,058 19.15%
80-84 1,543 13.50% 1,933 14.00% 2,567 16.08%
85+ 2,271 19.86% 2,863 20.73% 3,277 20.52%

2019 2024 2029
Household Maintainers by Age Number % of Total HHs Number % of Total HHs Number % of Total HHs

Maintainer Age 65-74 7,219 10.89% 8,188 10.89% 9,322 11.38%
Maintainer Age 75-84 3,919 5.91% 5,230 6.96% 6,273 7.66%
Maintainer Age 85+ 1,296 1.96% 1,624 2.16% 2,190 2.67%
Maintainer Age 65+ 12,434 18.76% 15,042 20.01% 17,785 21.71%

Source: Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in
accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada.
PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.
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DEP Age 65+ Profile Canada
1 Rue Wellington, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A Sample Report
Ring: 5 kilometer radius Latitude: 45.42478

Longitude: -75.69514

Demographic Summary 2019 2024 2029
2024-2029

Change
2024-2029    
Annual Rate

Total Population 236,828 263,969 283,637 19,668 1.45%
Total Households 118,826 131,214 141,342 10,128 1.50%
Population 65+ 40,893 48,562 56,870 8,308 3.21%
Median Age 37.9 37.7 38.8 1.10 0.58%
Households 118,826 131,214 141,342 10,128 1.50%
Maintainers 65+ 25,199 29,628 34,658 5,030 1.28

2019 2024 2029
Total Population by Age Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+
Total 40,893 100.00% 48,562 100.00% 56,870 100.00%

65-69 11,809 28.88% 13,535 27.87% 14,936 26.26%
70-74 10,333 25.27% 11,573 23.83% 13,608 23.93%
75-79 7,113 17.39% 9,550 19.67% 10,872 19.12%
80-84 5,263 12.87% 6,575 13.54% 8,688 15.28%
85+ 6,375 15.59% 7,329 15.09% 8,766 15.41%

75+ 18,751 45.85% 23,454 48.30% 28,326 49.81%

2019 2024 2029
Male Population by Age Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+
Total 17,894 100.00% 21,715 100.00% 25,908 100.00%

65-69 5,655 31.60% 6,631 30.54% 7,472 28.84%
70-74 4,859 27.15% 5,450 25.10% 6,525 25.19%
75-79 3,147 17.59% 4,280 19.71% 4,886 18.86%
80-84 2,187 12.22% 2,912 13.41% 3,864 14.91%
85+ 2,046 11.43% 2,442 11.25% 3,161 12.20%

2019 2024 2029
Female Population by Age Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+ Number % of 65+
Total 22,999 100.00% 26,847 100.00% 30,961 100.00%

65-69 6,154 26.76% 6,904 25.72% 7,464 24.11%
70-74 5,473 23.80% 6,123 22.81% 7,082 22.87%
75-79 3,967 17.25% 5,270 19.63% 5,986 19.33%
80-84 3,076 13.37% 3,663 13.64% 4,824 15.58%
85+ 4,329 18.82% 4,887 18.20% 5,605 18.10%

2019 2024 2029
Household Maintainers by Age Number % of Total HHs Number % of Total HHs Number % of Total HHs

Maintainer Age 65-74 14,693 12.37% 16,487 12.56% 18,538 13.12%
Maintainer Age 75-84 7,822 6.58% 10,031 7.64% 12,037 8.52%
Maintainer Age 85+ 2,684 2.26% 3,110 2.37% 4,083 2.89%
Maintainer Age 65+ 25,199 21.21% 29,628 22.58% 34,658 24.52%

Source: Esri reports are based, in whole or in part, on selected Statistics Canada files. Environics Analytics and Esri Inc acquires, processes and distributes Statistics Canada files in
accordance with the Government of Canada's Open Data Policy. No information on any individual or household was made available to Environics Analytics or Esri Inc by Statistics Canada.
PRIZM is a registered trademark of Claritas, LLC and is used with permission. Copyright © 2024 Esri.
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